doing so will make more efficient use of their powers and facilities to their mutual benefit and 
advantage, and will accord best with factors influencing the needs and development of local 
communities. 

5. The District and Applicant enter this Agreement pursuant to the Interlocal Act. 

In consideration of the Applicant's payment of  Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and 00/100 
Dollars ($  43.513.00  ) to the District, receipt of which is acknowledged, the District shall install, as soon as is 
reasonably possible, 

200'+/- of 8" D.I.P.J. water main in LaVista City Centre Phase 1 at S. 83rd Avenue and Brentwood 
Drive to serve lot 3 

as shown on the attached plat marked Exhibit "A", together with such appurtenances, as the District deems